—
APPLICATION NOTE AN004
Protection for
Local Area Networks (LAN) with PoE
ESP AN004 for ESP Cat-5e,
ESP Cat-5e/PoE, ESP Cat-6 &
ESP Cat-6/PoE
Suitable for systems signalling on up to

– – – IEEE 802.3af
– – – IEEE 802.3at
Part No. ABB order code
ESP Cat-5e 7TCA085400R0017
ESP Cat-5e/PoE 7TCA085400R0021
ESP Cat-6 7TCA085400R0023
ESP Cat-6/PoE 7TCA085400R0024
—
Protection for local area networks (LAN),
with PoE
ESP LAN Series protectors offer combined Category D, C, B tested protection